

SB027-24  
Hurricane Shoals @ HWY 316 Gas Pipeline DOT Project  
Gas Department

				Gunter Construction Company		Southern Fiber Company d/b/a Southern Utility Group		Southern Pipeline	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Base Project</b>									
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LS	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Remobilization	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	2" Polyethylene Open Trench	2,030	LF	\$15.90	\$32,277.00	\$12.00	\$24,360.00	\$26.75	\$54,302.50
4	2" Polyethylene Bore	70	LF	\$20.48	\$1,433.60	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.25	\$2,467.50
5	4" Polyethylene Open Trench	240	LF	\$34.77	\$8,344.80	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$36.75	\$8,820.00
6	4" Polyethylene Bore	160	LF	\$47.08	\$7,532.80	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$46.00	\$7,360.00
7	6" Polyethylene Open Trench	320	LF	\$47.70	\$15,264.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.25	\$16,720.00
8	6" Polyethylene Bore	200	LF	\$52.61	\$10,522.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00
9	8" Steel Open Trench	1,595	LF	\$88.74	\$141,540.30	\$35.00	\$55,825.00	\$97.00	\$154,715.00
10	8" Steel Bore	715	LF	\$124.14	\$88,760.10	\$56.00	\$40,040.00	\$130.49	\$93,300.35
11	6" Polyethylene Tie-in	1	EA	\$3,059.38	\$3,059.38	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	4" Polyethylene Tie-in	2	EA	\$3,059.38	\$6,118.76	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
13	2" Polyethylene Tie-in	1	EA	\$3,059.38	\$3,059.38	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
14	Service Replacement Insert/Re-dig Longside	3	EA	\$5,998.94	\$17,996.82	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
15	Locate Station Installation	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
16	Valve Box	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
17	6" Steel Tap and Stop	2	EA	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
18	Add for Rock Bore 4"	200	FT	\$84.67	\$16,934.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$237.50	\$47,500.00
19	8" Casing with a 2" vent stack	120	LF	\$85.31	\$10,237.20	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
20	12" Casing with a 2" vent stack	120	LF	\$131.52	\$15,782.40	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00

BID TABULATION

21	Cost Plus/Crew with Welder	1	Daily Rate	\$354.90		\$6,500.00		\$600.00	
22	Cost Plus/Crew without Welder	1	Daily Rate	\$266.18		\$5,000.00		\$400.00	
<b>Total</b>				\$399,522.54		\$233,515.00		\$540,835.35	

**Recommended Vendor:**

Southern Fiber Company d/b/a Southern Utility Group  
1563 Calvary Church Rd.  
Gainesville, GA 30507  
[andrew.bell@southernutilitygroup.com](mailto:andrew.bell@southernutilitygroup.com)